

COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE AGENDA

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m.

COMMUNITY AND	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	Committee:
---------------	----------------------	-------------------

Katie Chiasson,	Chairperson,	_Sammy Reggie,	Vice Chairpersor	n,Brad Core,
Sandy Marx,	_Byron Wilridge			

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Tourism Director
- 2. Crowley Main Street
- 3. Acadia Parish Chamber of Commerce
- 4. Crowley Garden Club
- 5. West Crowley Beautification
- 6. Historic District Committee

Action Items

 To approve the suspension of the open container ordinance to allow Crowley Main Street to serve for consumption wine on North Parkerson Avenue between the Courthouse and 2nd Street in the City of Crowley during the organization's Art & Wine Stroll scheduled for Saturday, May 4, 2024 from 5pm-8pm.



INSURANCE AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE AGENDA

Tuesday, March 12, 2024, at 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m.

INSURANCE AND PERSONNEL Committee:
Sandy Marx, Chairperson,Katie Chiasson, Vice Chairperson,Sammy Reggie,Vernon Martin,Dickie Latiolias
The purpose of the meeting will be to consider: Reports Action Items
Discussion Items



PUBLIC BUILDINGS COMMITTEE AGENDA

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 4:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS Committee:
Byron Wilridge, Chairperson,Jeff Dore, Vice Chairperson,Sammy Reggie,Brad Core,Dickie Latiolias
The purpose of the meeting will be to consider: Reports
Action Items
Discussion Items



PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE AGENDA

Tuesday March 12, 2024 at 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers

426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m.

PU	BLIC	SAF	ETY C	ommi	ttee:
----	-------------	-----	-------	------	-------

Brad Core, Chairperson,	Byron Wilridge, Vice Chairperson, _	Sammy Reggie,
Chuck Ashby,Jeff Dore		

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Chief of Police Troy Hebert
- 2. Fire Chief Louis Romero
- 3. City Inspector Tony Duhon

Action Items

- 1. To approve a request for DOTD Traffic Study for the area of Fairway Drive and North Parkerson.
- 2. To consider incorporating that section of Standard Mill Road east of S. Eastern Avenue and adjacent to the Crowley City limit to allow the Crowley Police department to enforce speeding and other traffic violations in this area.

- 1. Update on the current status of each property that the council voted to have either repaired of demolished.
- 2. Listing of additional properties that Mr. Rodney "Cooney" Richard has inspected and recommended for condemnation/demolition.
- 3. Update from the City's legal council concerning personal property that has been stored on the city street right-of-way along South Avenue M. What action can be taken by the council to have it removed.



PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE AGENDA

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m.

PUBLIC WORKS Committee:

Jeff Dore, Chairperson,	Brad Core, Vice Chairperson,	Byron Wilridge,
Vernon Martin,San	dy Marx	

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Public Works Director Albert John
- 2. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items

- 1. Approve Partial Payment Estimate No. 21 for the Release of Retainage to Glenn Lege' Construction, LLC for the "City-Wide Street Improvements Contract A" project.
- 2. Approve Partial Payment Estimate No. 16 for the Release of Retainage to Glenn Lege' Construction, LLC for the "City-Wide Street Improvements Contract B" project.



RECREATION COMMITTEE AGENDA

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m.

RECREATION Committee:	
Chuck Ashby, Chairperson, Katie Chiasson,Jeff Dore	Dickie Latiolias, Vice Chairperson,Byron Wilridge
The purpose of the meeting will be	e to consider:

Reports

- 1. Recreation Director Peter Kirsch
- 2. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items



Discussion Items

REVENUE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m.

REVENUE AND FINANCE Committee:
Dickie Latiolias, Chairperson,Chuck Ashby, Vice Chairperson,Brad Core,Vernon Martin,Katie Chiasson
The purpose of the meeting will be to consider: Reports
Action Items



UTILITY COMMITTEE AGENDA

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 5:00 PM
City of Crowley Council Chambers
426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City
Hall on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m., and
displayed until the time of meeting and posted on
crowley-la website on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00
p.m.

UTILITY	Comm	ittee:
---------	------	--------

Vernon Martin, C	hairperson, _	Sandy Marx, Vice Chairperson,	Chuck Ashby,
Katie Chiasson,	_Jeff Dore		

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Tim Cradeur, Waste Water Superintendent
- 2. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items

- 1. Adopt the annual MWPP Resolution required under the City's Wastewater Treatment Plant Discharge Permit.
- 2. Approve Partial Payment Estimate No. 16 to NCMC, LLC for the "Rehabilitation of the Sewerage Collection System" project.



Discussion Items

ZONING AND ANNEXATION COMMITTEE AGENDA

Tuesday, March 12, 2024, at 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:00 p.m.

ZONING AND ANNEXATION Committee:
Sammy Reggie, Chairperson,Vernon Martin, Vice Chairperson,Chuck Ashby,Dickie Latiolias,Sandy Marx
The purpose of the meeting will be to consider: Reports
1. City Engineer Tim Mader
Action Items